

19th August, 2024

То	То
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla
Scrip Code: 532439	Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051
	Symbol: OLECTRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation for acquisition of additional 5,01,717 shares in Evey Trans (MSR) Private Limited

With reference to the captioned subject and in continuation to earlier disclosure made to stock exchanges dated September 11, 2023, we would like to inform you that Olectra Greentech Limited (the "Company") and EVEY Trans Private Limited have further acquired 5,01,717 and 5,00,000,000 additional equity shares of Rs. 10/- each "EVEY TRANS (MSR) PRIVATE respectively in LIMITED" (CIN: U49226TS2023PTC174993) which will specifically act as a Special Purpose Vehicle for executing the Contract with MSRTC. Consequent to the further allotment, Company's stake in EVEY TRANS (MSR) PRIVATE LIMITED has come down to 1% against initial 34 % stake.

In line with the SEBI circular dated 9th September 2015 read with circular dated 13th July, 2023, the relevant details pertaining acquisition are given as under:

S. No.	Particulars		De	etails	
1.	Name of the target entity, details	EVEY	TRANS	(MSR)	PRIVATE
	in brief such as size, turnover etc.,	LIMITE	D		
		Author 5,52,50		Capital: 55,25,00,0	Rs.)00 Equity
4			of Rs. 10/		QEEI



[
		Paid-up Sha 50,51,17,170 Shares of Rs. 10	(5,05,11,717 Equity	
	2	Other Details as on March 31, 2024 are as follows:		
		(Rs. In Crores)		
		Turnover	1.93	
		PAT	0.44	
		Net worth	0.45	
2.	Whether the acquisition would fall	Yes (since balar	nce 99% stake is held	
	within related party transaction(s)	by EVEY TRANS PRIVATE LIMITED		
	and whether the promoter/	(EVEY) both EVEY and Company are		
	promoter group/ group companies	under common control with MEIL		
	have any interest in the entity being	Holdings Ltd.)		
	acquired?			
	If yes, nature of interest and details			
	thereof and whether the same is			
	done at "arm's length";	At Arm's length		
3.	Industry to which the entity being	Service Industry		
	acquired belongs;			
4.	Objects and effects of acquisition	The Associate (Company will be into	
	(including but not limited to,	the business o	of owning, operating	
	disclosure of reasons for	and/or leasing	of electric vehicles	
	acquisition of target entity, if its	(specifically	for executing the	
	business is outside the main line of	contract with MSRTC as a Special		
	business of the listed entity);	Purpose Vehic	le in terms of the	
		tender conditi	ons).	
5.	Brief details of any governmental or	Not Applicable		
	regulatory approvals required for			
	the acquisition;			





6.	Indicative time period for	Already acquired additional shares as		
	completion of the acquisition;	on date.		
7.	Consideration - whether cash			
	consideration or share swap or any	Cash		
	other form and details of the same;			
8.	Cost of acquisition and/or the price	Rs. 50,17,170/- (5,01,717 Equity		
	at which the shares are acquired;	Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
9.	Percentage of shareholding /	As of now, post-acquisition of		
	control acquired and / or number	additional 5,01,717 Equity Shares,		
	of shares acquired;	the Company holds total 5,05,117		
	2	equity shares (including existing		
		shares) amounting to 1 % stake in		
		EVEY Trans (MSR) Private Limited.		
10.	Brief background about the entity	This Company has been incorporated		
	acquired in terms of products/line	on 14.07.2023 and will be into the		
	of business acquired, date of	business of owning, operating and/or		
	incorporation, history of last 3	leasing of Electric Vehicles in India.		
	years turnover, country in which	Last 3 Years Turnover:		
	the acquired entity has presence	1) 2023-24 - Rs.1.93 Crores		
	and any other significant	2) 2022-23 - NA		
	information (in brief);	3) 2021-22 – NA		

This is for your kind information and dissemination

RA

HYDERABAD

Yours faithfully,

Thanking you,

For Olectra Greentech Limited

P. Hanuman Prasad Company Secretary & Compliance Officer